

66038-1

66038-1



NO. 66038-1-I

COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION I

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

ROBERT TAYLOR, JR.,

Appellant.

---

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR KING COUNTY

THE HONORABLE JEFFREY RAMSDELL

---

**BRIEF OF RESPONDENT**

---

DANIEL T. SATTERBERG  
King County Prosecuting Attorney

PETER D. LEWICKI  
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney  
Attorneys for Respondent

King County Prosecuting Attorney  
W554 King County Courthouse  
516 Third Avenue  
Seattle, Washington 98104  
(206) 296-9000

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. <u>ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR</u> .....	1
B. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u> .....	1
C. <u>ARGUMENT</u> .....	7
1. SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE SUPPORTS THE APPELLANT'S CONVICTION FOR DELIVERY OF COCAINE	
2. THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY ALLOWED OFFICER JOHNSON'S TESTIMONY EXPLAINING WHY HE TOOK THE INVESTIGATIVE STEPS IN DETAINING THE APPELLANT .....	10
a. The Testimony Offered By Officer Johnson Was Not Hearsay, Nor Did The Trial Court Abuse Its Discretion In Allowing His Testimony .....	10
b. Even If Determined To Be Hearsay, The Testimony Is Inconsequential In The Context Of The Issues Before The Trier Of Fact, And Is Harmless Under Both The Constitutional And Non-constitutional Error Standards.....	14
D. <u>CONCLUSION</u> .....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Table of Cases

Washington State:

State ex rel. Carroll v. Junker, 79 Wn.2d 12,  
482 P.2d 775 (1971)..... 11

State v. Aaron, 57 Wn. App. 277,  
787 P.2d 949 (1990)..... 12, 13, 14

State v. Bernson, 40 Wn. App. 729,  
700 P.2d 758 (1985)..... 8

State v. Bourgeois, 133 Wn.2d 389,  
945 P.2d 1120 (1997)..... 15

State v. Camarillo, 115 Wn.2d 60,  
794 P.2d 850 (1990)..... 8

State v. Castellanos, 132 Wn.2d 94,  
935 P.2d 1353 (1997)..... 11

State v. Delmarter, 94 Wn.2d 634,  
618 P.2d 99 (1980)..... 8

State v. Edwards, 131 Wn. App. 611,  
128 P.3d 631 (2006)..... 11

State v. Gentry, 125 Wn.2d 570,  
888 P.2d 1105 (1995)..... 8

State v. Gerber, 28 Wn. App. 214,  
622 P.2d 888 (1981)..... 8

State v. Jackson, 102 Wn.2d 689,  
689 P.2d 76 (1984)..... 14

State v. Johnson, 61 Wn. App. 539,  
811 P.2d 687 (1991)..... 12, 13, 14, 15

<u>State v. Lillard</u> , 122 Wn. App. 422, 93 P.3d 969 (2004).....	11
<u>State v. Pirtle</u> , 127 Wn.2d 628, 904 P.2d 245 (1995).....	10
<u>State v. Weber</u> , 99 Wn.2d 158, 659 P.2d 1102 (1983).....	14

Rules and Regulations

Washington State:

ER 801 .....	11
